## REFERRED TO FINANCE COMMITTEE

The following items were filed after the close of the docket and require a suspension of the Rules to be referred to Committee:

## REFERRED TO PUBLIC FACILITIES AND FINANCE COMMITTEES

- #138-13(3) <u>HIS HONOR THE MAYOR</u> requesting authorization to reallocate the Carr Elementary School Renovation Project Budget to replenish funds for Mayor's Contingency Budget Line, as well as to cover the costs of various project related expenses as follows:
  - \$40,000 from Electricity to Public Property Repair & Maintenance
  - \$5,000 from Building Systems Commissioning to Mayor's Contingency
  - \$5,120 from building System Commissioning to Consultants
  - \$87,800 from Board of Aldermen Contingency to Mayor's Contingency [05/16/14 @10:08 AM]]

## REFERRED TO FINANCE COMMITTEE

#208-14 HIS HONOR THE MAYOR requesting authorization to accept and expend a grant from the Metropolitan Area Planning Council (MAPC) in the amount of \$4,800 to pay a volunteer pedestrian coordinator to oversee the development and implementation of a parental survey of school-related trip making. [05-19-14 @12:09PM]

## REFERRED TO FINANCE COMMITTEE

#209-14 <u>HIS HONOR THE MAYOR</u> requesting authorization to transfer the sum of Five Hundred Thousand Dollars (\$500,000) from the Retiree Health Insurance Account to the Rainy Day Stabilization Fund. 05-19-14 @1:32PM]

The location of this meeting is handicap accessible and reasonable accommodations will be provided to persons requiring assistance. If you need a special accommodation, please contact the Newton ADA Coordinator, John Lojek, at least two days in advance of the meeting: <a href="mailto:jlojek@newtonma.gov">jlojek@newtonma.gov</a> or 617-796-1145. For Telecommunications Relay Service dial 711.